# Luddesdown Parish Council

Email: <u>clerk@luddesdown-pc.gov.uk</u> Website: <u>www.luddesdown-pc.gov.uk</u>



### Luddesdown Parish NOTICE OF ANNUAL PARISH MEETING

Luddesdown Parish Council is hosting the Annual Parish Meeting for Luddesdown on **Monday 17 March 2025** at **7:30pm** at **Luddesdown Village Hall**.

All residents of the parish are cordially invited to attend.

Yours sincerely,

#### Peter Crow

Cllr Peter Crow Chairman of Luddesdown Parish Council

## AGENDA

#### 1. Chairman's Welcome

#### 2. Apologies for Absence

#### 3. To receive reports from the following:

- **3.1** Silverhand to provide an update
- **3.2** Cllr Jordan Meade (Twinning with Ukraine)
- 3.3 Luddesdown Society
- 3.4 Luddesdown Rights of Way Group
- 3.5 Luddesdown Parish Church
- 3.6 Any other local organisation present

#### 4. To receive the Chairman's Report for 2024-2025

#### 5. Presentation of the KALC Community Award

#### 6. Public Question Time

There is a Parish Council meeting commencing immediately after the Annual Parish Meeting, members of the public are welcome to remain if they wish.